

60 **WA-1096-2025**

**NAYANAPALLI AVINASH JAYASIMHA
Vs
MUKKU SRINIVASA REDDY & others**

Present: Mr. Anudeep, Advocate, for Mr. Balaiah.B, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. R.N.Shiva Reddy, Advocate, for Mr. K.Rathanga Pani Reddy, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. K.Varun Shyam Kumar, Assistant Government Pleader, for Mr. B.Vamsi Krishna, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to 5.

Learned counsel for appellant is stated to be in personal difficulty.

At request, adjourned to 29.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:15.04.2026
Ksj